cui.com
date 09/16/2013
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VLED15 │ DESCRIPTION:  LED DRIVER
MODEL output voltage1 output current output wattage effi ciency
min
(Vdc)
max
(Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(%)
VLED15-120-350 24 48 0 350 16.8 80
VLED15-120-480 10 13.5 0 480 6.5 80
VLED15-120-600 8 12 0 600 7.2 80
VLED15-120-700 16 24 0 700 16.8 80
VLED15-120-800 8 12 0 800 9.6 80
VLED15-120-900 10 16 0 900 14.4 80
VLED15-120-900L 8 12 0 900 10.8 80
VLED15-120-1000 10 16 0 1,000 16 80
VLED15-120-1200 10 14.1 0 1,200 16.92 80
VLED15-120-1250 8 12 0 1,250 15 80
VLED15-120-14002 8 11.5 0 1,400 16.1 80
VLED15-120-1500 5 10 0 1,500 15 80
VLED15-230-350 24 48 0 350 16.8 80
VLED15-230-480 10 13.5 0 480 6.5 80
VLED15-230-600 8 12 0 600 7.2 80
VLED15-230-700 16 24 0 700 16.8 80
VLED15-230-800 8 12 0 800 9.6 80
VLED15-230-900 10 16 0 900 14.4 80
VLED15-230-900L 8 12 0 900 10.8 80
VLED15-230-1000 10 16 0 1,000 16 80
VLED15-230-1200 10 14.1 0 1,200 16.92 80
VLED15-230-1250 8 12 0 1,250 15 80
VLED15-230-14002 8 11.5 0 1,400 16.1 80
VLED15-230-1500 5 10 0 1,500 15 80
Note: 1. Total LED forward voltage must be within these ratings under all conditions including dimming
2. 80°C maximum case rating
3. Ripple Current: <40% (p-p) of maximum Output Current with no dimming
FEATURES

cui.com
date 09/16/2013 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VLED15 │ DESCRIPTION: LED DRIVER
PART NUMBER KEY
VLED15 - XXX - XXXX
Input Voltage
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
Output Current
(in mA)
Base Number
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90
176
135
265
Vac
Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
input current at 115 Vac 0.22 A
inrush current at 25°C 5 A
power factor at 120 Vac 90 %
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage accuracy of set point ±5 %
load regulation ±5 %
PROTECTION
parameter conditions/description
over voltage protection auto restart
over current protection auto restart
short circuit protection auto restart
control output dims without any fl icker
dimming range
(conduction angle/output) use with incandescent dimmer 30 147 degrees
over temperature protection auto restart
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation meets the UL 60950-1 reinforced, double insulation NEC (Class 2) EN 60598-1 class II
safety approvals UL 60950-1, LPS, UL 8750, EN61347-2-13
EMI/EMC EN 55015 class B, FCC class 47 CFR part 15 class B, EN 61000-4-(2,3,4,5,6,11), IEC 61000-3-(2,3)
ANSI c62.41-1991 category A1, 2.5 kV Ringwave
harmonics meets EN 61000-3-(2,3)
leakage current at 120 Vac 0.25 mA
RoHS compliant yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature -30 90 °C
storage temperature -40 95 °C
operating humidity non-condensing 5 95 %
surface temperature exposed surfaces, under all operating conditions 90 °C
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 09/16/2013 │ page 3 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VLED15 │ DESCRIPTION: LED DRIVER
(2 PLCS) 5.00
81.62 3.213
56.22 2.213
152.00 5.984
9.50 0.374
(2 PLCS)
SCALE: 1:2
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm